occurred had the Merger been consummated on the date, or at the beginning of the
period for which the Merger is being given effect, nor is it necessarily
indicative of future financial position or operating results. See "Where You Can
Find More Information".

   56

   67

   AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES AND SUNAMERICA INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   HISTORICAL
   ----------------------------
   AIG   SUNAMERICA
   DECEMBER 31,   SEPTEMBER 30,   PRO FORMA
   1997   1997   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ------------   -------------   ------------   ------------

ASSETS:
  Investments and cash:
   Fixed maturities:
   Bonds available for sale, at market
   value.....  $ 38,077,792   $18,523,655   $   --   $ 56,601,447
   Bonds held to maturity, at amortized
   cost.....   12,530,315   --   --   12,530,315
   Bonds trading securities, at market
   value.....   718,548   --   --   718,548
   Preferred stocks, at amortized cost.....   239,331   --   --   239,331
   Equity securities:
   Common stocks, at market value.....   5,209,274   96,541   --   5,305,815
   Non-redeemable preferred stocks, at
   market value.....   138,745   --   --   138,745
   Mortgage loans on real estate, policy and
   collateral loans -- net.....   7,919,764   3,139,309   --   11,059,073
   Financial services assets:
   Flight equipment primarily under
   operating leases, net of accumulated
   depreciation.....   14,438,074   --   --   14,438,074
   Securities available for sale, at market
   value.....   9,145,317   --   --   9,145,317
   Trading securities, at market value.....   3,974,561   --   --   3,974,561
   Spot commodities, at market value.....   459,517   --   --   459,517
   Unrealized gain on interest rate and
   currency swaps, options and forward
   transactions.....   7,422,290   --   --   7,422,290
   Trading assets.....   6,715,486   --   --   6,715,486
   Securities purchased under agreements to
   resell, at contract value.....   4,551,191   --   --   4,551,191
   Other invested assets.....   4,681,423   1,655,324   --   6,336,747
   Short-term investments, at cost.....   3,332,542   993,349   --   4,325,891
   Cash.....   86,917   --   --   86,917
   ------------   -----------   ------------   ------------
   Total investments and cash.....   119,641,087   24,408,178   --   144,049,265
  Investment income due and accrued.....   1,368,404   296,637   --   1,665,041
  Premiums and insurance balances
   receivable -- net.....   10,282,987   --   --   10,282,987
  Reinsurance assets.....   16,110,521   --   --   16,110,521
  Deferred policy acquisition costs.....   6,592,506   1,118,582   --   7,711,088
  Investments in partially-owned companies.....   1,121,173   --   --   1,121,173
  Real estate and other fixed assets, net of
   accumulated depreciation.....   2,342,187   --   --   2,342,187
  Separate and variable accounts.....   3,993,971   9,514,675   --   13,508,646
  Other assets.....   2,517,851   298,814   --   2,816,665
   ------------   -----------   ------------   ------------
   Total assets.....  $163,970,687   $35,636,886   $   --   $199,607,573
   ============   ===========   ============   ============

   See accompanying notes to pro forma combined financial statements.
   57

   68

   AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES AND SUNAMERICA INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET -- (CONTINUED)
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   HISTORICAL
   -----------------------------
   AIG   SUNAMERICA
   DECEMBER 31,   SEPTEMBER 30,   PRO FORMA
   1997   1997   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ------------   -------------   -----------   ------------

LIABILITIES:
  Reserve for losses and loss expenses.....  $ 33,400,160   $   --   $   --   $ 33,400,160
  Reserve for unearned premiums.....   8,739,006   --   --   8,739,006
  Future policy benefits for life and accident
   and health insurance contracts.....   24,502,005   --   --   24,502,005
  Policyholders' contract deposits.....   10,323,112   19,998,418   --   30,321,530
  Other policyholders' funds.....   2,352,514   --   --   2,352,514
  Reserve for commissions, expenses and
   taxes.....   1,739,945   --   --   1,739,945
  Insurance balances payable.....   1,702,578   --   --   1,702,578
  Funds held by companies under reinsurance
   treaties.....   336,585   --   --   336,585
  Income taxes payable:
   Current.....   585,375   2,025   --   587,400
   Deferred.....   470,706   383,764   --   854,470
  Financial services liabilities:
   Borrowings under obligations of guaranteed
   investment agreements.....   8,000,326   --   --   8,000,326
   Securities sold under agreements to
   repurchase, at contract value.....   2,706,310   --   --   2,706,310
   Trading liabilities.....   5,366,421   --   --   5,366,421
   Securities and spot commodities sold but
   not yet purchased, at market value.....   5,171,680   --   --   5,171,680

[…]

funds.....  $163,970,687   $35,636,886   $   --   $199,607,573
   ============   ===========   =========   ============

   See accompanying notes to pro forma combined financial statements.
   58

   69

   AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES AND SUNAMERICA INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   HISTORICAL
   --------------------------
   AIG   SUNAMERICA
   JUNE 30,   MARCH 31,   PRO FORMA
   1998   1998   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ------------   -----------   ------------   ------------

ASSETS:
  Investments and cash:
   Fixed maturities:
   Bonds available for sale, at market
   value.....  $ 39,998,093   $18,955,142   $   --   $ 58,953,235
   Bonds held to maturity, at amortized
   cost.....   11,991,025   --   --   11,991,025
   Bonds trading securities, at market
   value.....   791,507   --   --   791,507
   Preferred stocks, at amortized cost.....   232,218   --   --   232,218
   Equity securities:
   Common stocks, at market value.....   5,108,222   108,532   --   5,216,754
   Non-redeemable preferred stocks, at
   market value.....   227,558   --   --   227,558
   Mortgage loans on real estate, policy and
   collateral loans -- net.....   8,278,255   2,994,918   --   11,273,173
   Financial services assets:
   Flight equipment primarily under
   operating leases, net of accumulated
   depreciation.....   16,035,894   --   --   16,035,894
   Securities available for sale, at market
   value.....   7,686,970   --   --   7,686,970
   Trading securities, at market value.....   5,875,223   --   --   5,875,223
   Spot commodities, at market value.....   365,608   --   --   365,608
   Unrealized gain on interest rate and
   currency swaps, options and forward
   transactions.....   8,060,799   --   --   8,060,799
   Trading assets.....   6,497,672   --   --   6,497,672
   Securities purchased under agreements to
   resell, at contract value.....   7,690,933   --   --   7,690,933
   Other invested assets.....   5,797,925   1,937,338   --   7,735,263
   Short-term investments, at cost.....   3,772,939   982,521   --   4,755,460
   Cash.....   162,854   --   --   162,854
   ------------   -----------   ------------   ------------
   Total investments and cash.....   128,573,695   24,978,451   --   153,552,146
Investment income due and accrued.....   1,613,057   286,682   --   1,899,739
Premiums and insurance balances
  receivable -- net.....   11,512,725   --   --   11,512,725
Reinsurance assets.....   16,134,201   --   --   16,134,201
Deferred policy acquisition costs.....   6,801,252   1,126,772   --   7,928,024
Investments in partially-owned companies.....   1,141,286   --   --   1,141,286
Real estate and other fixed assets, net of
  accumulated depreciation.....   2,333,692   --   --   2,333,692
Separate and variable accounts.....   5,063,969   11,415,780   --   16,479,749
Other assets.....   2,929,344   431,895   --   3,361,239
   ------------   -----------   ------------   ------------
   Total assets.....  $176,103,221   $38,239,580   $   --   $214,342,801
   ============   ===========   ============   ============

   See accompanying notes to pro forma combined financial statements.
   59

   70

   AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES AND SUNAMERICA INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET -- (CONTINUED)
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   HISTORICAL
   --------------------------
   AIG   SUNAMERICA
   JUNE 30,   MARCH 31,   PRO FORMA
   1998   1998   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ------------

LIABILITIES:
  Reserve for losses and loss expenses.....  $ 33,913,832   $   --   $   --   $ 33,913,832
  Reserve for unearned premiums.....   9,204,004   --   --   9,204,004
  Future policy benefits for life and
   accident and health insurance
   contracts.....   25,869,309   --   --   25,869,309
  Policyholders' contract deposits.....   11,168,502   20,348,022   --   31,516,524
  Other policyholders' funds.....   2,336,715   --   --   2,336,715
  Reserve for commissions, expenses and
   taxes.....   2,097,075   --   --   2,097,075
  Insurance balances payable.....   1,998,597   --   --   1,998,597
  Funds held by companies under reinsurance
   treaties.....   331,008   --   --   331,008
  Income taxes payable:
   Current.....   552,088   3,647   --   555,735
   Deferred.....   597,349   505,079   --   1,102,428
  Financial services liabilities:
   Borrowings under obligations of
   guaranteed investment agreements.....   8,543,659   --   --   8,543,659
   Securities sold under agreements to
   repurchase, at contract value.....   4,694,009   --   --   4,694,009
   Trading liabilities.....   4,879,728   --   --   4,879,728
   Securities and spot commodities sold
   but not yet purchased, at market
   value.....   6,980,492   --   --   6,980,492

[…]

funds.....  $176,103,221   $38,239,580   $   --   $214,342,801
   ============   ===========   ========   ============

   See accompanying notes to pro forma combined financial statements.
   60

   71

   AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES AND SUNAMERICA INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   HISTORICAL SIX MONTHS ENDED
   ----------------------------
   AIG   SUNAMERICA
   JUNE 30,   MARCH 31,   PRO FORMA
   1998   1998   COMBINED
   ------------   ------------   ----------

GENERAL INSURANCE OPERATIONS:
  Net premiums written.....   $6,998,633   $   --   $6,998,633
  Change in unearned premium reserve.....   (378,520)   --   (378,520)
   ----------   --------   ----------
  Net premiums earned.....   6,620,113   --   6,620,113
  Net investment income.....   1,002,749   --   1,002,749
  Realized capital gains.....   96,356   --   96,356
   ----------   --------   ----------
   7,719,218   --   7,719,218
   ----------   --------   ----------
  Losses and loss expenses incurred.....   5,039,947   --   5,039,947
  Underwriting expenses.....   1,299,291   --   1,299,291
   ----------   --------   ----------
   6,339,238   --   6,339,238
   ----------   --------   ----------
  Operating income.....   1,379,980   --   1,379,980
   ----------   --------   ----------
LIFE INSURANCE OPERATIONS:
  Premium and fee income.....   4,982,427   209,793   5,192,220
  Net investment income.....   1,560,063   403,343   1,963,406
  Realized capital gains (losses).....   (14,495)   5,452   (9,043)
   ----------   --------   ----------
   6,527,995   618,588   7,146,583
   ----------   --------   ----------
  Death and other benefits.....   2,092,099   --   2,092,099
  Increase in future policy benefits.....   2,323,747   --   2,323,747
  Acquisition and insurance expenses.....   1,258,305   265,856   1,524,161
   ----------   --------   ----------
   5,674,151   265,856   5,940,007
   ----------   --------   ----------
  Operating income.....   853,844   352,732   1,206,576
   ----------   --------   ----------
Financial services operating income.....   405,836   --   405,836
Equity in income of minority-owned insurance operations.....   57,127   --   57,127
Other realized capital losses.....   (3,095)   --   (3,095)
Minority interest expense.....   (32,981)   --   (32,981)
Other income (deductions) -- net.....   (70,211)   --   (70,211)
   ----------   --------   ----------
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES.....   2,590,500   352,732   2,943,232
   ----------   --------   ----------
Total income taxes.....   761,957   95,200   857,157
   ----------   --------   ----------
NET INCOME.....   $1,828,543   $257,532   $2,086,075
   ==========   ========   ==========
Earnings per common share:
  Net income -- Basic.....   $   1.74   $   --   $   1.72
  Net income -- Diluted.....   $   1.73   $   --   $   1.68
Average shares outstanding -- Basic.....   1,049,545   164,765   1,214,310
Average shares outstanding -- Diluted.....   1,054,760   190,087   1,244,847

   See accompanying notes to pro forma combined financial statements.
   61

   72

   AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES AND SUNAMERICA INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   HISTORICAL SIX MONTHS ENDED
   ----------------------------
   AIG   SUNAMERICA
   JUNE 30,   MARCH 31,   PRO FORMA
   1997   1997   COMBINED
   ------------   ------------   ----------

GENERAL INSURANCE OPERATIONS:
  Net premiums written.....   $6,856,889   $   --   $6,856,889
  Change in unearned premium reserve.....   (648,797)   --   (648,797)
   ----------   --------   ----------
  Net premiums earned.....   6,208,092   --   6,208,092
  Net investment income.....   902,951   --   902,951
  Realized capital gains.....   78,599   --   78,599
   ----------   --------   ----------
   7,189,642   --   7,189,642
   ----------   --------   ----------
  Losses and loss expenses incurred.....   4,741,855   --   4,741,855
  Underwriting expenses.....   1,212,944   --   1,212,944
   ----------   --------   ----------
   5,954,799   --   5,954,799
   ----------   --------   ----------
  Operating income.....   1,234,843   --   1,234,843
   ----------   --------   ----------

LIFE INSURANCE OPERATIONS:
  Premium and fee income.....   4,848,790   143,577   4,992,367
  Net investment income.....   1,405,110   295,673   1,700,783
  Realized capital gains (losses).....   6,249   (18,746)   (12,497)
   ----------   --------   ----------
   6,260,149   420,504   6,680,653
   ----------   --------   ----------
  Death and other benefits.....   1,931,359   --   1,931,359
  Increase in future policy benefits.....   2,368,354   --   2,368,354
  Acquisition and insurance expenses.....   1,219,117   181,702   1,400,819
   ----------   --------   ----------
   5,518,830   181,702   5,700,532
   ----------   --------   ----------
  Operating income.....   741,319   238,802   980,121
   ----------   --------   ----------
Financial services operating income.....   306,949   --   306,949

Equity in income of minority-owned insurance   57,789   --   57,789
  operations..... 

Other realized capital losses.....   (10,136)   --   (10,136)

Minority interest expense.....   (20,242)   --   (20,242)

Other income (deductions) -- net.....   (43,851)   --   (43,851)
   ----------   --------   ----------

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES.....   2,266,671   238,802   2,505,473
   ----------   --------   ----------

Total income taxes.....   659,241   71,600   730,841
   ----------   --------   ----------

NET INCOME.....   $1,607,430   $167,202   $1,774,632
   ==========   ========   ==========

Earnings per common share:
  Net income -- Basic.....   $   1.52   $   --   $   1.47
  Net income -- Diluted.....   $   1.52   $   --   $   1.44

Average shares outstanding -- Basic.....   1,054,594   150,602   1,205,196
Average shares outstanding -- Diluted.....   1,059,409   172,247   1,231,656

   See accompanying notes to pro forma combined financial statements.
   62

   73

   AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES AND SUNAMERICA, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   HISTORICAL TWELVE MONTHS ENDED
   -------------------------------
   AIG   SUNAMERICA
   DECEMBER 31,   SEPTEMBER 30,   PRO FORMA
   1997   1997   COMBINED
   -------------   --------------   -----------

GENERAL INSURANCE OPERATIONS:
  Net premiums written.....   $13,407,529   $   --   $13,407,529
  Change in unearned premium reserve.....   (986,489)   --   (986,489)
   -----------   ----------   -----------
  Net premiums earned.....   12,421,040   --   12,421,040
  Net investment income.....   1,853,523   --   1,853,523
  Realized capital gains.....   128,175   --   128,175
   -----------   ----------   -----------
   14,402,738   --   14,402,738
   -----------   ----------   -----------
  Losses and loss expenses incurred.....   9,356,219   --   9,356,219
  Underwriting expenses.....   2,574,653   --   2,574,653
   -----------   ----------   -----------
   11,930,872   --   11,930,872
   -----------   ----------   -----------
  Operating income.....   2,471,866   --   2,471,866
   -----------   ----------   -----------
LIFE INSURANCE OPERATIONS:
  Premium and fee income.....   9,925,639   317,703   10,243,342
  Net investment income.....   2,896,469   679,377   3,575,846
  Realized capital gains (losses).....   21,186   (29,203)   (8,017)
   -----------   ----------   -----------
   12,843,294   967,877   13,811,171
   -----------   ----------   -----------
  Death and other benefits.....   4,052,180   --   4,052,180
  Increase in future policy benefits.....   4,759,018   --   4,759,018
  Acquisition and insurance expenses.....   2,460,613   430,827   2,891,440
   -----------   ----------   -----------
   11,271,811   430,827   11,702,638
   -----------   ----------   -----------
  Operating income.....   1,571,483   537,050   2,108,533
   -----------   ----------   -----------
Financial services operating income.....   701,337   --   701,337
Equity in income of minority-owned insurance
  operations.....   113,636   --   113,636
Other realized capital losses.....   (30,846)   --   (30,846)
Minority interest expense.....   (31,926)   --   (31,926)
Other income (deductions) -- net.....   (96,652)   --   (96,652)
   -----------   ----------   -----------
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES.....   4,698,898   537,050   5,235,948
   -----------   ----------   -----------
Total income taxes.....   1,366,563   158,000   1,524,563
   -----------   ----------   -----------
NET INCOME.....   $ 3,332,335   $  379,050   $ 3,711,385
   ===========   ==========   ===========
Earnings per common share:
  Net income -- Basic.....   $   3.16   $   --   $   3.08
  Net income -- Diluted.....   $   3.15   $   --   $   3.01
Average shares outstanding -- Basic.....   1,052,895   153,371   1,206,266
Average shares outstanding -- Diluted.....   1,057,477   175,896   1,233,373

   See accompanying notes to pro forma combined financial statements.
   63

   74

   AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES AND SUNAMERICA INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   HISTORICAL TWELVE MONTHS ENDED
   -------------------------------
   AIG   SUNAMERICA
   DECEMBER 31,   SEPTEMBER 30,   PRO FORMA
   1996   1996   COMBINED
   -------------   --------------   -----------

GENERAL INSURANCE OPERATIONS:
  Net premiums written.....   $12,691,679   $   --   $12,691,679
  Change in unearned premium reserve.....   (836,864)   --   (836,864)
   -----------   -----------   -----------
  Net premiums earned.....   11,854,815   --   11,854,815
  Net investment income.....   1,690,798   --   1,690,798
  Realized capital gains.....   64,985   --   64,985
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   13,610,598   --   13,610,598
   -----------   -----------   -----------
  Losses and loss expenses incurred.....   8,996,431   --   8,996,431
  Underwriting expenses.....   2,408,600   --   2,408,600
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   11,405,031   --   11,405,031
   -----------   -----------   -----------
  Operating income.....   2,205,567   --   2,205,567
   -----------   -----------   -----------
LIFE INSURANCE OPERATIONS:
  Premium and fee income.....   8,978,246   248,411   9,226,657
  Net investment income.....   2,675,881   492,756   3,168,637
  Realized capital gains (losses).....   34,798   (30,314)   4,484
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   11,688,925   710,853   12,399,778
   -----------   -----------   -----------
  Death and other benefits.....   3,733,523   --   3,733,523
  Increase in future policy benefits.....   4,370,055   --   4,370,055
  Acquisition and insurance expenses.....   2,261,589   318,826   2,580,415
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   10,365,167   318,826   10,683,993
   -----------   -----------   -----------
  Operating income.....   1,323,758   392,027   1,715,785
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Financial services operating income.....   523,906   --   523,906
Equity in income of minority-owned insurance
  operations.....   99,359   --   99,359
Other realized capital losses.....   (11,792)   --   (11,792)
Minority interest expense.....   (43,226)   --   (43,226)
Other income (deductions) -- net.....   (84,350)   --   (84,350)
   -----------   -----------   -----------
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES.....   4,013,222   392,027   4,405,249
   -----------   -----------   -----------
Total income taxes.....   1,115,965   117,600   1,233,565
   -----------   -----------   -----------
NET INCOME.....   $ 2,897,257   $   274,427   $ 3,171,684
   ===========   ===========   ===========
Earnings per common share:
  Net income -- Basic.....   $   2.73   $   --   $   2.63
  Net income -- Diluted.....   $   2.72   $   --   $   2.57
Average shares outstanding -- Basic.....   1,059,851   146,710   1,206,561
Average shares outstanding -- Diluted.....   1,063,974   170,447   1,234,421

   See accompanying notes to pro forma combined financial statements.
   64

   75

   AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES AND SUNAMERICA INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   HISTORICAL TWELVE MONTHS ENDED
   ------------------------------
   AIG   SUNAMERICA
   DECEMBER 31,   SEPTEMBER 30,   PRO FORMA
   1995   1995   COMBINED
   ------------   -------------   -----------

GENERAL INSURANCE OPERATIONS:
  Net premiums written.....  $11,893,022   $   --   $11,893,022
  Change in unearned premium reserve.....   (487,291)   --   (487,291)
   -----------   --------   -----------
  Net premiums earned.....   11,405,731   --   11,405,731
  Net investment income.....   1,547,572   --   1,547,572
  Realized capital gains.....   68,077   --   68,077
   -----------   --------   -----------
   13,021,380   --   13,021,380
   -----------   --------   -----------
  Losses and loss expenses incurred.....   8,659,835   --   8,659,835
  Underwriting expenses.....   2,329,259   --   2,329,259
   -----------   --------   -----------
   10,989,094   --   10,989,094
   -----------   --------   -----------
  Operating income.....   2,032,286   --   2,032,286
   -----------   --------   -----------
LIFE INSURANCE OPERATIONS:
  Premium and fee income.....   8,038,150   198,604   8,236,754
  Net investment income.....   2,264,905   365,555   2,630,460
  Realized capital gains (losses).....   32,703   (33,012)   (309)
   -----------   --------   -----------
   10,335,758   531,147   10,866,905
   -----------   --------   -----------
  Death and other benefits.....   3,348,058   --   3,348,058
  Increase in future policy benefits.....   3,739,976   --   3,739,976
  Acquisition and insurance expenses.....   2,157,119   251,541   2,408,660
   -----------   --------   -----------
   9,245,153   251,541   9,496,694
   -----------   --------   -----------
  Operating income.....   1,090,605   279,606   1,370,211
   -----------   --------   -----------
Financial services operating income.....   417,741   --   417,741
Equity in income of minority-owned insurance
  operations.....   81,722   --   81,722
Other realized capital losses.....   (28,946)   --   (28,946)
Minority interest expense.....   (36,317)   --   (36,317)
Other income (deductions) -- net.....   (91,208)   --   (91,208)
   -----------   --------   -----------
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES.....   3,465,883   279,606   3,745,489
   -----------   --------   -----------
Total income taxes.....   955,500   85,400   1,040,900
   -----------   --------   -----------
NET INCOME.....  $ 2,510,383   $194,206   $ 2,704,589
   ===========   ========   ===========
Earnings per common share:
  Net income -- Basic.....  $   2.35   $   --   $   2.25
  Net income -- Diluted.....  $   2.35   $   --   $   2.20
Average shares outstanding -- Basic.....   1,066,550   136,210   1,202,760
Average shares outstanding -- Diluted.....   1,070,268   159,409   1,229,677

   See accompanying notes to pro forma combined financial statements.
   65

   76

   AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES AND SUNAMERICA INC.

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(a) The unaudited pro forma combined balance sheets and pro forma combined
   statements of income reflect a combination based upon an exchange ratio of
   0.855 of a share of AIG Common Stock for each outstanding share of
   SunAmerica Common Stock. If the Merger had been consummated at June 30,
   1998, the diluted number of shares of AIG Common Stock which would have been